
 

 

6367 web links 

UK 

Chester sessions Nether Knutsford 15 October 1860 HO27/125 larceny 2X7? yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F125%2F00069&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00355551 

Leicester prison HO23/6 to Chatham 5 June 1861 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=TNA/CCC/HO23/006/00076 

Chatham prison PCom2/2 3749 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=tna%2fccc%2fpcom2%2f002%2f00124 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1085474510/view 

 

AUS 

Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=1224 

SROWA ACC 1171_AN24 Ticket of Leave. Swan District 1859 -1866 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44764_351524-00314?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 

 

Reconvicted as #9947 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Acc 1156/V10 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/633226:60668 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00402?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184500 

Estimates and Convict Lists (128/1 - 32) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352398-00538?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 
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reconvicted as #10309 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/26076:60668 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/26076:60668

